10-3	0-1998 ET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
10-31 MED 10-31	Patentiand Tracemant Only
20 semnos 9 9 9 Y	
	366829 shed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receming party(ies):
Sylvester Rosanwo	Name: Wera Werk Hermann Werner GmbH & Co.
	Internal Address:
TEAT & TO SEE THE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Korzerter Str. 21
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-42349 Wuppertal Germany
_	
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: October 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Parent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
Serial No.: 29/092,570	
Filed August 20, 1998	
Additional numbers attr	ached? 🖸 Yee 🔞 No
5. Na he and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Cor cerning document should be mailed:  Name:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 E
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charmed to decorpt account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>866 United Nations Plaza</u> Suite 473	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0105
City: New York, State: NY ZIP-10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
0/29/1998 INGUYEN 00000110 060105 29092570	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing inform</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and the state of t
_MARTIN A. FARBER	October 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

**REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0150** 

## ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas I, Sylvester Rosanwo, hereinafter called the assignor, a citizen of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 29/092,570 filed on August 20, 1998 entitled BIT HOLDER, and whereas Wera Werk Hermann Werner GmbH & Co., hereinafter called the assignee, a firm organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Korzerter Str. 21, D-42349 Wuppertal, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignor, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claim

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0151 of said design patent application; said invention, application and Design Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, I agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 07.10.98

Sylvester Rosanwo

Witnesses:

H. Spratte

Z. Plasajec

**RECORDED: 10/21/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0152